RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various organizations.

SCHOOL	FIRST NAME	LAST NAME/ORG.	RESTRICTION	AMOUNT
Lester Park	Peter/Jill	Passi/Hinners	None	\$30.00
Lester Park	Emily/Ted	McKay/Cash	None	\$50.00
Lester Park	Joan	Luther	None	\$50.00
Lester Park	Darlene/James	Cash	None	\$20.00
Lester Park	Curtis/Beth	Cash	None	\$100.00
Lester Park	Gretchen	Cash	None	\$150.00
Lester Park	Debbie	Dearmond	KG Supplies	\$5.00
Lester Park	Debbie	Dearmond	KG Supplies	\$5.00
Lester Park	Rebekka	Stumme	KG Supplies	\$10.00
Lester Park	James/Brandelyn	Grandaw	KG Supplies	\$10.00
Lester Park	Erick/Andrea	Filby	KG Supplies	\$10.00
Lester Park	Rotary Club #25 of	f Duluth	Forest Bridge	\$2,500.00